Cisco Systems, Inc.
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2004 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Impo
Page 1 of 5
DATA SHEET
FIBER MANAGEMENT HARDWARE FOR THE CISCO ONS 15454
SONET/SDH MULTISERVICE TRANSPORT PLATFORMS
The Cisco® ONS 15454 SONET/SDH Multiservice Transport Platform (MSTP)
provides a comprehensive, intelligent dense wavelength-division multiplexing

All other tr
(0402R)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 4 provides ordering information for the Cisco ONS 15454 fiber management hardware.
Operating and storage environment
Temperature 23 to 131ºF
(–5 to 55ºC)
23 to 131ºF
(–5 to 55ºC)
Humidity 5 to 95% noncondensing 5 to 95% noncondensing
Table 3 Fiber Management Hardware Specifications (Continued)
Specification Fiber Patch Panel Shelf Fiber Storage Shelf
Table 4 System Ordering Information
Part Number Description
15454-PP-64-LC= Fiber patch panel shelf, LC-to-LC connectors, 32 duplex (64) LC adapters; supports up to
8 ribbon cable assemblies (1 MPO to 8 LC) plus 64 2-mm cable assemblies; includes 2
MPO to 8x LC/PC 2.3-meter cable assemblies (uninstalled), 19-inch or
23-inch EIA/WECO mounting hardware
15454E-PP-64-LC= Fiber patch panel shelf, LC-to-LC connectors, 32 duplex (64) LC adapters; supports up to
8 ribbon cable assemblies (1 MPO to 8 LC) plus 64 2-mm cable assemblies; includes 2
MPO to 8x LC/PC 2.3-meter cable assemblies (uninstalled), 600-mm ETSI mounting
hardware
15454-FBR-STRG= Fiber storage shelf; supports up to 64 2.0-meter-long 2-mm fiber cables; 19-inch or
23-inch EIA/WECO mounting hardware
15454E-FBR-STRG= Fiber storage shelf; supports up to 64 2.0-meter-long 2-mm fiber cables; 600-mm ETSI
mounting hardware
te Headquarters
stems, Inc.
t Tasman Drive